KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED Must Be Typed

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION



WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

DEC 0 1 2005

Operator: License #		ONIOINA	API No. 15 - 135-24381-00-00 WICHITA, KS
Name:	LARSON OPERATING A DIVISION OF LARSO	COMPANY ON ENGINEERING, INC.	County: NESS
Address:	562 WEST STATE ROA	AD 4	APP S/2 SE NW Sec. 19 Twp. 18 S. R. 26 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip:	OLMITZ, KS 67564-85	61	2280 feet from NORTH Line of Section
Purchaser: NCR	A		1860feet from WEST Line of Section
Operator Contact Pers	on: TOM LARSON	<u> </u>	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	(620) 653-7368		(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name:	ACE DRILL'N, INC.	NOV 3 0 2005	Lease Name: MCLEISH Well #: 2-19
License:	33006	CONFIDENTIA	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist:	ROBERT LEWELLYN	COMPLINED	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Cor	mpletion:		Elevation: Ground: 2656' Kelly Bushing: 2659'
X New Well	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 4626' Plug Back Total Depth: 4626'
XOil	_ SWD SIOW	Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 254 Feet
Gas	_ ENHR SIGW		Multiple State Cementing Collar Used?
	_ Other (Core, WSW, Exp	ol., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2013 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry:	Old Well Info as follows:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from2013
Operator:			feet depth to SURFACE w/ 185 sx cmt.
		otal Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ACT II WHY
Deepening	Re-perf.	Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) ATTWHY 3-9-07
Plug Back	P	lug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 17000 ppm Fluid volume 630 bbls
Commingled	Docket No.		Dewatering method used ALLOWED TO DRY
Dual Completio			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or			Operator Name:
			Lease Name: License No.:
8/6/2005	8/18/2005	9/15/2005	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Date Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
		•	
Kansas 67202, withi Information on side the 107 for confidentiality	in 120 days of the spu two of this form will be h in excess of 12 months	id date, recompletion, workover eld confidential for a period of). One copy of all wireline logs	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, err or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-3 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the herein are complete an	e statutes, rules and reg	ulations promulgated to regulat y knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	(L		KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: <i>W</i>	ul Carso	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SECRETARY/	/TREASURER Date	e:11/30/2005	If Denied, Yes 🗆 Date:
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this 30TH	day ofNOVEMBER	, Wireline Log Received
20 <u>05</u> .		α	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	lebea of	Ludwig	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expi	res: MAY 5, 2008		
		A DEBRA J. LUDW Notary Public - State of Ka ly Appt. Expires 5/5/200	insas

Operator Name:				i COMPA ON ENGI		, INC.	Le	ase Name	: MCI	EISH		Well #:	2-19
Sec19	Twp	18	S. R	26	🗆	East 🛭 We	st Co	ounty:	NES	ss			<u>.</u>
tool open and clo	sed, flow jas to su	ing and rface te	shut-in st, along	pressure	s, whether	shut-in press	sure reached	static leve	l, hydros	tatic pressur	drill stem tests giving res, bottom hole temp of all Electric Wirelin	oerature, flu	uid recovery,
Drill Stem Tests 7		eets)	⊠	Yes		No	⊠ Log		Forma	ation (Top), I	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample
Sample Sent to G		•	у 🗆	Yes	\boxtimes	No	Name ANHYDR		٠		Top 202	.2	Datum +637
Cores Taken				Yes	\boxtimes	No	BASE AN HEEBNE LANSING				205 396 400	2	+609 -1303 -1344
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy	<i>(</i>)		⊠	Yes		No	STARK S BASE KC MARMAT	H	* *;		425 436 437	i9 i8	-1600 -1709 -1718
List All E. Logs R		BOREH	OMP P	OMP SON	′		ALTAMO PAWNEE FORT SO CHEROK MISSISSI TD	NT E COTT EE SH IPPIAN			437 438 446 451 453 462 462	00 66 6 89	-1713 -1731 -1807 -1857 -1880 -1961 -1967
					SING REC all strings s		⊠ New or, surface, i		Used e, produc	tion, etc.			
Purpose of string	Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting						Type of # Sacks Cement Used			Type and Percent Additives			
SURFACE	12	2-1/4"	8-5	5/8"	28#	254'	CLASS A	\		165	2% GEL, 3% CC		
PRODUCTION	7-	-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5#	4623'	SMD			150	1/4#/SL FLOCELE		
							EA-2			100	10% SALT, 5% CA 1/2% HALAD-1	LSEAL, 5#	/SK GILSONITE,
					Α	DDITIONAL	CEMENTING	S/SQUEEZ	E RECO	RD	T	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TO COMMON TO SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Purpose:			Top	epth Bottom	1	Туре	of Cement		# S	acks Used	Type and	d Percent A	Additives
X Protect C	asing		SURF	2013	SMD	· William had the hope in the consequently should be be	·····			185	1/4#/SK FLOCELE		
Plug Off 2	Zone							**************************************					
	T					ge Plugs Set				cid. Fractur	e, Shot, Cement, Squ	ueeze Rec	ord
Shots per Foot	4000					val Perforate	ed	(Amount and Kind of Material Used)					Depth
4	4622-2	25, 4530).5-34.5,	4466-69	, 4446-49			500 GAL 15% MCA					4530.5-34.5 4466-69 &
		***************************************		***************************************				500 GA	L 15% M	CA 		Hille thanks an angerry and	4446-49
	-					······································						***************************************	
					,								
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer 2-3/8" 4599!							Packer At	Liner Ru	_	1 Ves	⊠ No.		L
Date of First, Res	umed Pr	oduction				cing Method			<u> </u>] Yes	⊠ No		
Estimated Produc	9/21								\boxtimes	Pumping		☐ Oth	ner (Explain)
Per 24 Hours			Oil 80	Bbls.	Ga	as M 0	cf Wa	ater 20	Bbls.	Ga	as-Oil Ratio 0		Gravity 40
Disposition of Gas	5						METHOD	OF COMP	LETION				Production Interval
☐ Vented If vented, sub	☐ Sold		☐ Us	ed on Le	ase	⊠ Ор	en Hole	⊠ Perf.		Dually Comp	p. 🔲 Comming	ed	4530-4626'
						☐ Oth	er (Specify)						



RECEIVED CHARGE TO: **TICKET** KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JUTTA 9390 لهمكاهما 8896 DEC 0 1 2005 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE Services, Inc. **CONSERVATION DIVISION** 1 WICHITA KS SERVICE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE CITY DATE OWNER 1. NESS COTY KS MCLEZH 2230 Ks 20-91-8 SAME TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR

SERVICE

SALES RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED DELIVERED TO ORDER NO. ACE BROUNDS LOGIADOL WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION 512" LONGSTRING OIL DEURIOAMAN BEEISE KS - W/10 CHEVE, 1/20 REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING UNIT REFERENCE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DF **AMOUNT** QTY. U/M QTY. U/M PRICE 575 # 106 MILEAGE 30 ME 4 60 120 00 578 ETUSSE AMUA 46221FT 1250100 1250100 300 221 LTOURS KCL 2 64 50100 ひしと 281 MUDFLUSH 500!6X 375i00 325 SMARADO COMUT EA-2 8180 10012KZ 880100 330 SWEFT MULTI-BOUSTY SHAPPLE 150 212 11100 1650 00 LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE DECIDED AGREE **REMIT PAYMENT TO:** the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, **PAGE TOTAL** OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 4325100 WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. **OUR SERVICE WAS** SWIFT SERVICES, INC. 1399 18 MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 TAX

DATE SIGNED A.M. TIME SIGNED

NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS 195 SATISFACTORILY? Mess 5.38 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES ☐ NO TOTAL 5919! ☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket,

SWIFT OPERATOR WANE WASON

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 8896

1399,18

	The same of the sa	Ness Ci	ty, KS 675	560										
Service	Off: 785-798-2300					CUSTOMER OPERATENG		MCLSISH 2-19			DATE 8-19~		PAGE OF	:
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFEI PART NUMBEI	RENCE/	ACCOUNTING ACCT	IG	TIME	DESCRIPTION					UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
276		1	AUC!	UF			QTY.		ату.	U/M				T
183	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 			MOCUE		22		-		10		80
<u></u> አፄ५						SALT	500	: 1		<u> </u>		117		100
286			 			CALSTAL	1	SKZ	√ 00	281	30	00	150	00
			-		·	HAWD-I	<u> </u>	182		 	手	<u>30</u>	258	50
277		1	<u> </u>			37540256	500	<i>L</i> 82		<u> </u>		40	200	00
										<u> </u>				!
										<u> </u>				ì
				<u> </u>						ĺ				
]
		·	↓											Ī
			ļ											
	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR													
														Ī
	The state of the s													1
	er est Ver All ender													
	5								**			i		i -
														<u> </u>
										 		\Box	:	
						KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION			***************************************	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i .
						DEC 0 4 DOCUMENTS ON				!				
						DEC 0 1 2005				 				
						CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS				 		<u>i</u>		
						ANTAHA KE				-		$\left \cdot \cdot \right $		1
<u>5</u> 81		1				SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET		2~~		2			1
583						MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 30	TON MILES	3.25.0	<u>2so</u> ্, গ্র'7≤			10 00	<u> </u>	1
								200	1882026	4250	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	3 68	388
											UATIONTOTAL		1399	.18

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 8-19-05 PAGE NO.

STOMER PRSO	J 0/2	17226	WELL NO. スーパ			Leish	JOB TYPE 1 LONGSTRING TICKET NO. 88	TICKET NO. 8896			
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUI TUBING	RE (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS				
	1000						LOCARON LO				
,											
							70-4625 SET & 4622				
							TP-4626 51/2"#/FT 1	2.2			
							ST - 42'				
							PORT COLLIER 2013'				
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
						1100	CZOCUATE WELL - SET PACKESHE				
								<u> </u>			
	1052	Ь	12	√	1	450	PUMP 20 BBLS KLL FLUSHANSAS CORPORTION PUMP 20 BBLS KLL FLUSHANSAS CORPORTION PUK RH CONSTRUKT PUK RH	COM			
							REPORTION	<u>2006</u>			
	1054	6	20	1		450	Punt 20 BBLD KLL FLUSHBASCOFE OF	1 B			
							AND	1000 A			
	1140		4				PUR RH DUC RH CONSTRUCT CONSTR	Him			
	•										
	1145	5	62	√		300	mx com 150 SL SMD 12.3	L PA6			
		4	24	/		250	100 SILS GA-2 15.3	1 880			
	1222	V					2365 - AMA TO HARWI				
	1224	C					RELEASE LATCH DOWN AWG				
	225	4	ပ	V			DESPLACE AWG				
		64	108			950					
	1250	Ь	1.901				PLUG DOWN - PST UP LATTCH EN PLUG				
	1252					OY	REICASE ASE - HEILS				
		27.77									
		a to the second					an Hishin	-			
	1330	Market and the last in the					JOB COMPLETE				
		Carrier and contract of a contract of									
					AA1F	a in the land	Y				
					LUN		spile THAIR YOU				
\top							WAWE BUSTY BOSTT				
							The state of the s				
一十		**************************************									
-+											

SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. Hays Lit 2. Ness Lit 3.	vices, Inc. WELL/PROJECT N TICKET LYPE CO SALES WELL TYPE WELL TYPE	ONTRACTOR	McCleish Necleish	COUNTY/PARISH Ness' RIG NAME/NO.	STATE Ks	CONSERV CITY WICE DELIVERED TO	ATION DI HITA, KS	COMMIS 2005 Weight	DATE 8- ORDE	26-05 R NO.	86 1	OF /	-
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	INN/OICE INCTELLO	il d	9 <i>3</i> 1 1	cement Part C	ollar	WELL PERMIT I	IO.		WELL	LOCATION			
PRICE PEFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT	DF .	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		1	MILEAGE #10	3		30	ni			4	co	120	00
578			pumpcha	rge Clement	P.C.	/	= q	2012	1	1250	00	1250	00
330				2									<u> </u>
276	The second secon	2 2	SMD &	concat		185					00	2035	00
		<u> </u>	1/ocele			50				/	10	55	<i> </i>
	September 1												
581	2		0 10								10		
- 583		2 2	1) Concetto	rvice Charge	***	225	1				00	247	50
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledoutitions on the reverse side here to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, I	ges and agrees to eof which include,	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	(DOWN?	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTA		330 4038	19
LIMITED WARRA	ANTY provisions.			RVICES, INC.	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI' WE OPERATED T	OS? TAS THOUT DELAY? THE EQUIPMENT				Ness	4		

PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?

☐ YES

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

□ NO

Nick Korbe

TIME SIGNED

1820

DATE SIGNED

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket. APPROVAL

AM. P.M.

P.O. BOX 466

NESS CITY, KS 67560

785-798-2300

Thank You!

4148 96

110

TAX 70

TOTAL

JOB TYPE PAGE NO.

JOB TYPE TICKET NO. SELS

DESCRIPTION TO TICKET NO. SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG LEASE Mc Chaish WELL NO. #2 CUSTOMER Larson Operating PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) TIME CASING T C TUBING 1545 1645 1705 150 1710 1730 t Displacement 1732 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1740 DEC 0 1 2005 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS 1750 hole chean 1755

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 17584

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	N TG 1 G 2 m 2	~=	į.	SERY	ICE POINT:	1
RUSSELL, KA	NSAS 676		STORAGE		000	stR.J
SEG. a	TWD	DANGE				- Date
DATE SO 1 -03 PET 9	TWP.	RANGE 266	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Melan WELL#	3-18	LOCATION &	LOACO	LA	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	d -11	1 SO (16055C	ity ord,	4/035	175
ozz ortez mele one)		H, - 1 with	13/1miles - Le	est & Doute	Linto	
CONTRACTOR A	3 Da	e l	OWNER &	100	A	
TYPE OF JOB	2 Svac e	Pias	OWNER A	Arson C	'\ \ 	
HOLE SIZE 12 1/2	F' T.D	255	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	DE	PTH2SS'	AMOUNT OR	DERED 125.	Ex Com	00 010
TUBING SIZE	DE	PTH	243	- 10	3 x C (21) (recore
DRILL PIPE		PTH		Mr. May		
TOOL		PTH PTH				
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE		NIMUM		65 sef	@ 8.70	1.4355
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		DE JOINT	POZMIX			
PERFS.	or pp Re	1× 15	GEL	3 sy	<u>@ 14.00</u>	4200
DISPLACEMENT /5	201		CHLORIDE _	5 Def	_@ <i>38.a</i> o_	190.00
	15/5/S		ASC		_@	
EQU	JIPMENT		, con 400 and 500	9. 2000 cm	_@	
DI II (D EDITICITE			RECEI KANSAS CORPORAT		_@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENT	ER	Ack	•		_ @ _ @	
# /20 HELPER BULK TRUCK		T.O.	DEC 0	2005	_	
# 342 DRIVER	1	2. 1	CONSERVATION	M SN MOLAN	-	
BULK TRUCK		icky	WICHITA		_	***
# DRIVER		1			@	Name of the Control o
Ditty Dit			HANDLING_	17.3N	@ 1.60	2.768
-			MILEAGE	173 My C	6 20	207.60
REI	MARKS:	1			TOTAL	2151.90
Tuen 5,15 0 87/20	129 - 6	grant Cu, the				
165 3x coment- h	Displaza	plus with		SERVI	C E	
15 158315 of Fie		tand.				
cerrent aid e	ire-		DEPTH OF JO	B_2SS'		
				CHARGE	,	670.00
			EXTRA FOOT		_@	
	3		MILEAGE	_20	@ 5.00	100.00
		marys			_ @	
					_ @	
CHARGE TO:			1	William Heryman .	_ @	
CHARGE TO: ARSON	-00	,*	•			_
STREET	h; ,				TOTAL	770.00
CITYST	A 73377					
51.	AIE	ZIP	ī	PLUG & FLOAT	FOUDMEN	r or
			•	/ 1 11	EQUITATE:	1.1
				tool than	swedg-	Provide to
To Allied Cementing Co., 1	īno.					
You are hereby requested to						
and furnish cementer and h	elper to a	esist owner or	101000000000000000000000000000000000000	W	_	
contractor to do work as is	listed Th	ssist owner or				
done to satisfaction and sup				•	TOTAL	
contractor. I have read & u	pei vision d inderetand	the "TEDME AND			TOTAL	
CONDITIONS" listed on the	he reverse	cide	TAX			
	no reverse	SIUC.				
			TOTAL CHAR	GE		
	Λ /	al A iL	DISCOUNT		IF PA 11) IN 30 DAVE
	d/ h	7 41.1hm			- 111711	~ T1 20 DV12
SIGNATURE	1///	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
	7			DDINTT	D NAME	
	•			LUMIE	レ INAIVIE	